

S.T 63/19

Order. No.2
11.3.2020

Sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.I/c is present with one witness.

The witness namely Meghnath Pakhira is examined as P.w.1, cross-examined in full and discharged.

Signature of this witness in the written complaint is proved and marked as Ext.1.

Case is adjourned.

To date (12.3.20) for evidence .

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Sessns. Judge,
Fast Track Court, Chandannagore,
Hooghly.

Addl. Sessns. Judge,
Fast Track Court, Chandannagore,
Hooghly.