

**ST 63/19**  
**SC 123/18**

**Order No.29 dt.05.03.25**

The instant case is fixed today for further evidence.

Sole accused on bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P i/c Sri Tathagata Banerjee is present and filed a hazira for the witness CSW No.7 Srimanta Pakira and he has also made a prayer to recall the WWA issued against him.

Ld. Advocate for the accused Subrata Das is present.

At this stage it appears from the case record that evidence of P.W.10 (I.O) has been deferred on the prayer of Ld. P.P on the earlier occasion but the witness does not turn up.

Ld. P.P has made a prayer to permit him to examine CSW No.7 deferring the evidence of P.W10 as the CSW No.7 has been residing at Hyderabad and it is very tough to produce him as a witness.

On the consent of Ld. Advocate for the accused prayer is allowed U/s 231 of the Cr.P.C and CSW No.7 has been examined and cross-examined in full as P.W11 and during his examination statement U/s 164 has been marked as Ext.P-10.

Recall W/A issued against the witness Srimanta Pakira (P.W11).

Issue summons upon CSW No.11.

To 02.06.25 for further evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge  
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly

Addl. Sessions Judge  
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly